National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion I of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and acereditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching - Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes o b)No O

B) Age: 9 O-'. C) College Name: (4
D) Gender:  a) Female [B/b) Male O  c¢) Transgender (]
I£) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s =g ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate (3 e) Other ( )

) What subject arca are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce a ¢) Science O
d) Professional =~ ¢) Other: ( ) >

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Fach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 1 student’s opportunity (o aive
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the msttute

here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learming process only)
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Critevion 11— Teaching - Learning and Kyaluation
° P | ) 1) sl
Student Satistaction Survey on ‘Teaching Learning Process

X ) i i ) . . SIPUDY Ph s teaching
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning procesy.

Lo How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4+ 8510 1000,
Y70 10 84%,
2 5510 69%
130 to 549%
0 Below 30Y%,

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly
J Satistactorily
2~ Poorly
L - Indifferently
0~ Won't teach at all

e

How well were the teachers able (o communicalc?
Y:Alwuys effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1= Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication ’

4. 'ﬁlc/lcachcr’s approach to teaching can best be described as
— Excellent
3 = Very good
2 - Good
I - Fair
0—Poor
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- — Occasionally Sometimes
1 — Rarels
0—Never

The institute takes zctive Interest in promoting internship. student exchange. field visit
opportunities for students.
4 —Regularly
3 —Often
2~ Sometimes
I —Rarely
O—Never

The teaching and mentoring process i
emotional growth.
= Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at all

n your institution facilitates You in cognitive, social and

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow,
4 — Strongly agree

3= Agree

| — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
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5. The institution makes effort to en
quality improvement of the teachin

A= Strongly agree

gage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
g learning process.

3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
| - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The i.nstitutc/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

[7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_4=Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4~ Above 90%
3-70-8%%
2-50-69%

1 —30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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: ; insti is very good.
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very g
4 —Strongly agree

-3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to

improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes O b) No O
B) Age: 22- C) College Name: ¢ € &
D) Gender:  a) Female Eﬁ)) Male O  c¢) Transgender (]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil =)
d) Doctorate &7 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts (| b) Commerce a ¢) Science (]
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II - Teaching—-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

r online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Following are questions fo
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 —85to 100%
=70 to 84%
"2 - 55t069%
1-30to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers preparc for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
= Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
| — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective
%~ Sometimes effective
2 _ Just satisfactorily
{— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
= Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair

ally fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

[

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
3="Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

3="0ften

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
My well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



10. Teachers inf. ‘ ,
T'eachers inform vou about your expected competencics. course outcomes and —

outcomes.
4 - Every time
=3~ Usually
2= Occasionally Sometimes
| - Rarely
0~ Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4-Even time ) '
=3 - Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
I - Rarely
0 - T'don’t have a mentor

1.2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time
<3 — Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
I— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 - Fully
_-3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
| — Slightly
(O~ Unable to

14. Teachers are able t
4 — Every time

——3— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — Never

o identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
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15. The.ms'tltutlon makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

~3—Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

__3—Moderate

2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— 3= Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
<3—Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3270 —89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%%
0 — Below 29%
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, : institute is very good.
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute s very g

?S’t‘rongly agree
3 - Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with het/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes 7 b) No O
B) Age: tq C) College Name: c/t L
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male G/) Transgender ()

E) What degree program a;ywpursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O c) MPhil O
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts a Commerce a c) Science a
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion I - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

n Teaching Learning Process

Student Satisfaction Survey 0

facti ing teachin
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regar ding g

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%

3-70to 84%

2-55t069%

1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly

3- Satisfactorﬂy/

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective /

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent -
3 - Very goaf/
2 — Good

| - Fair

0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluat

process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair

3 = Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

o

/

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 - Usually"
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well /
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree™

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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outcomes.
4 —Every lily/
3= Usually
2— Oceasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0— Never

['1. Your mentor does a necessary tollow wp with i aanipned task to you.
4 —Every time/
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely

0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4—}'ully/

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

| — Slightly

- Unable to

14. Teachers arc able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 Lvery Iiny
3 Unually,
2 Occasionally/Sometimes

I Jrely
0 Mever
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review and continuous

4 — Strongly agre
3- Agre/
2 —Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3-Agree .
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extént

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

: e "
20. The overall quality of teayhi(g-leaming process in your institute is very goo

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes O b) No
B) Age: |G C) College Name: (\4 cc

D) Gender: a) Female (O3 b) Male = c¢) Transgender a

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil vl

d) Doctorate 3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (=] b) Commerce O

d) Professional {3 e) Other: ( )

¢) Science (]

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
o mention weaknesses of the institute

[ ]
[
suggestions or improvements; she/he can als
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II - Teaching—Leaming and Evaluation

: i rocess
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning P
P ing teachin
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding ¢ g

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
&/— 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
/-( —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
}/— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
|— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
A — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

N
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A~ Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
A~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 —Regularly
_3=0Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
/21 Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

['. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
A~ Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
—Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 —Fully
A- Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — Never

Page4




ffort to enga

he teachin
= Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 —Neutra]

I - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

g€ students in the monitoring,

' review and continuous
g learning process.

16. The |-nstltute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
/4/~ To a great extent '
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
A< Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
A=70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 —Below 29%

Page 5



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.

a) rPTouicLeﬁ o cleals P(an ‘[E)'{ Studies

Campus  Retusing "Falring Clastec
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAQ)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes \.,z( b) No O

B)Age: )20 C) College Name: (5 ¢-C
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male Q/ c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are yow pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts a b) Commerce O c) Science O
d) Professional Q/ ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted. .
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one. . -
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is. student’s opportunity .to gwe
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mgr?tlon weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satistaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

-850 100%
3=70to 84%
2-5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

A

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3~ Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
u/};xcellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0- Poor
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I

Fairness S;tifj\n:i::;z;lfzz;qluauon process by the teachers.
3 = Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was vour p.-:r/trormance In assignments discussed with you?
c4 - Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
= Regularly
3 —Often
2 — Sometimes
I —Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
% Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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: nd programme
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and prog

outcomes.
4 — Every time
~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

—Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
.,,4—/Ej;ery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
— Fully
3 —Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 —Never
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15. The .ms.tltutlon makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
,\Mgree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
\2<Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

s Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
Z To a great extent

3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3770 - 89%
2—-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Page5



very good.

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute 1S
\A%Sfrgongly agree
3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) There 8/20ut/0l be a)e//ﬂonefo&vcdf/am Zo S:Lao/er#j'
b) '716 7LCOLC/;/n3 SAmu/c/ be Oﬁu’},

o) Tncubetion cenNere /'S ngededgpaﬁ‘? be tfesy

/'mfﬁ’m vememt 1n Stucte s
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes & b)No O

B) Age: | Q C) College Name: QQC

D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male & c¢) Transgender (]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's val b) Master’s OJ c)MPhil O

d) Doctorate O e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts a b) Commerce a c) Science O

d) Professional Cal e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3—-70to 84%
2 —551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
L3 Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\'KAlways effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
%{Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
\‘A{ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes : /
1 —Rarely
0— Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
v~ Regularly
3 —Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
FZ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.
w4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course OUtcomes and programme

outcomes.
A= Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
w4 Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
W3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
\/3/— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

\A{Usual]y

2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes

| — Rarely
0 — Never
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L5 The.ms.t:tution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
A~ Strongly agree

review and continuous

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
w3 = Moderate
2 — Some what '
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
w ¥ Strongly agree

\

3— Agree ' RN \
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

I8. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 —Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
—70 - 89%
2-50-69%
| —30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) % CLE A'l\’ﬂ g 18 .fa'f'r

b) jmj)’fOVé’ Camiyus y[acememfs
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAQ)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes Irall b)No O
B) Age: 21 C) College Name: Q& <—

D) Gender:  a) Female (O3 b) Male @ c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil a
d) Doctorate O3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts a b) Commerce a ¢) Science a
d) Professional (& e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT - Tea
ey o Teaching Learning Process

Student Satisfaction Surve
for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Following are questions
learning process.

. dace?
| How much of the syllabus was covered in the class:

4 - 851to0 100%
73— 70 to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
|- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

7. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes”

A/—Thoroughl_\
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
| — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicutci’

A Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
_ Just satisfactorily
|- (icncrul]} incftective
O Very poor communication
4 lhe reacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
4 Fxcellent
} - Very ;.'l'ﬂd
2 — (ot wd

| — Fanr
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair

3= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
A~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
— Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
— Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

<% —Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

<4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A—Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
P Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Z Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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I5. The institution makes effort to ¢
quality improvement of the teachinn
4 - Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

. . ..
gage §tudents in the monitoring, review and continuous
g learning process.

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The 1.nst1tute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
&= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A4~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree \
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

\

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

—70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) T he co[[ege should have the mere greenary .

b) (0[[95@ environnunt 1s po[[u{z'on free

c) The managzwn% Ermfé ﬂew/ﬁdvancé

te CAHO/sz}?&
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes O bNo &

B) Age: O C) College Name: (4€ c

D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male d c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's (Z/b) Master’'s O ¢) MPhil a

d) Doctorate 3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts E b) Commerce a

d) Professional z]/ e) Other: ( )

¢) Science (]

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
n also mention weaknesses of the institute

[ ]
&
suggestions or improvements; she/he ca
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
- 85to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2-55t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 4 Sometimes effective
— Just satisfactorily
]— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication /

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3— Very good
2 — Good

1 — Fair

0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A= Always fair
3 = Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 = Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4= Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 —Regularly
&= Often

2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3— Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
A= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform

you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 = Usually
— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

11. Your mentor does a necessar

y follow-up with an assigned task to you.
A Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 easonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
&~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The instituti ;
ion makes effort to engage students in the monitoring

uality i : )
quality improvement of the teaching learning proces review and continuous
s.

4~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The insti
leamlit;stl;it;/ tea:)clhers use. student centric.methods, such as experiential learning, participative
g problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences
A—To a great extent |

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

A= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
70 — 89%
2 -50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overgll quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.

a) qu\bo(‘t (\C‘LCU((F\/
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
.Sur\.fey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following

format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes ~ b)No O
B)Age: \= C) College Name: (nec

D) Gender:  a) Female O3 b) Male & ¢) Transgender (.

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s O c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts =) b) Commerce ] c) Science a
d) Professional &~ ) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

onse to teaching learning process only)

[ ]
suggestions or improvements;

here. (Kindly restrict your resp
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Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online stu

dent satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

.. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
-85 to 100%

3-70to 84%
2-551t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly

A= Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
% Very good
2 - Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor

- Iﬁ"ﬂ-‘ﬂ
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 —Every time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A~ Regularly
3 —Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

A= Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

S Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 —TIdon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
_3< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

A~ Fully

3 —Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never
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15. The -mS'tltUthTl makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4= Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning; participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learn
4 —To a great extent
3 Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

ing experiences.

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

_4~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the nstitute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 —/Moderate
2= Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not atall
19. What percentage of teachers use [CT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
A< Above 90%
3-70-8%%
2-50-69%
1-30-4%%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3= Agree

2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) e meed KD o aQaALj tivoulad .
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
_ Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed. -

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes @/ b) No O

B) Age: g ¢9 C) College Name: (4= £

D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male & c¢) Transgender (.

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's 3 b) Master’s c¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts a b) Commerce O ¢) Science ]
d) Professional e) Other: ( , ) g

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student's opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion 11 — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much ot the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 85 to 100%
/
370 to 84%
2-55t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

/Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
% Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

‘s

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
/ﬁiexcellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

A= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
2~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
A= Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
A= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
¥~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
]— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
}/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — Never
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I5. The institution makes effort to
quality improvement of the teachi
= Strongly agree
3—Agree
2 —Neutral
| - Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
ng learning process.

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
/( — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
= Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/4'L Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
Z/— Some what
1 - Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

42 Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overgll quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2) %,g,,tgj;,mu Campus /:lmmu;tf
b  Tmprove Saritalian

o Supportie lecfowirces
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